                      GNT30 MEDICAL SERIES SINGLE OUTPUT  POWER SUPPLY
• 90-264 Vac input range
• Overvoltage and short circuit protection
• Approved to UL, CSA and EN Standards
• Small 50 mm x 80 mm footprint
• Class II input available (G2T30)
The GNT30 Series is a 30 W universal input AC/DC Power
supply in a very small footprint. With the medical approvals

helkun
Exista 2
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold-up time 120 Vac, 60 Hz 16 ms at 30 Watts output
Efficiency 120 Vac 30 W output >78 %
isolation voltage input to ouput
input to ground
4000 Vac
1500 Vac
Switching frequency fixed 120 KHz, +/- 5 KHz
Safety Approvals  UL/EN/IEC 60601-1 CSA22.2 No.601
 UL/EN/IEC 60950-1 CSA22.2 No.60950-1
Maximum weight 100 g (0.22 lbs)
MODEL NUMBER 40oC Convection 50oC Convection 50oC Airflow RIPPLE REGULATION
GNT30-5 5 V 4.0 A 5 V 3.2 A 5 V 6.0 A 50 mV 2%
GNT30-12 12 V 2.5 A 12 V 1.66 A 12 V 2.5 A 120 mV 2%
GNT30-15 15 V 2.0 A 15 V 1.06 A 15 V 2.0 A 150 mV 2%
GNT30-24 24 V 1.25 A 24 V 0.83 A 24 V 1.25 A 240 mV 2%
GNT30-28 28 V 1.07 A 28 V 0.8 A 28 V 1.07 A 280 mV 2%
GNT30-48 48 V 0.625 A 48 V 0.416 A 48 V 0.625 A 480 mV 2%
NOTES
1. When the input voltage is less than 90 Vac the operating temperature range is 0oC to 40oC. The ripple and regulation
specs. may not be met.
2. Peak output current rating is for 1 minute and 10 % duty cycle.